
WAYS OF WORKING



We look forward to working with you.

What we will cover 

● Onboarding 

● Logistics

● Sales reporting 

● Payment

● Contacts
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Onboarding journey

STEP 1

Supplier code
set up

STEP 2

Product data
received

STEP 3

Collection
made

STEP 4

First
Delivery

STEP 5

Sales
reporting

STEP 6

Payment
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Collection made
STEP 3:

Request 
Pick Up

Share 
Packing

List
(Excel & PDF)

Confirm 
Carton 
Details

Imports
Confirm
Pick Up

Courier/ Cargo
Collection

Delivery 
Complete

Key contact: imports_seasons@next.co.uk 

Commercial 
Invoices 

Submitted

Collections are arranged through our import team.

Our import team will begin arranging collections 1 week before the opening window via email.
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FOB Commercial Invoice Template (please provide at time of collection)
STEP 3:



Delivery presentation checklist

❏ BDCM cartons (Fig 1)
❏ Palletised and shrink wrapped, max height 1.8 metres 

(Fig 1)
❏ Pink label on carton end (Fig 1 and 4)
❏ Maximum carton weight is 15kg
❏ Individually polybagged (Fig 2)
❏ EAN/UPC on each unit on a swing tag (Fig 3)
❏ Any mixing separated in bags /card in carton and 

labelled on exterior
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Delivery Presentation - Refurb minimum requirements
STEP 3:

Fig 1: Fig 2:

Fig 3:
Fig 4:



First delivery checklist

❏ Supplier code received 
❏ PO’s received
❏ Imagery sent 
❏ Logo sent 
❏ Delivery booked
❏ Pre advice uploaded 
❏ Stock packed adhering to delivery standards
❏ Haulier provided with copy of booking reference
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First Delivery 
STEP 4:

Pick and
pack stock

Add box
end labels

Arrange stock to
be collected

First delivery
highlighted to

warehouse
teams

Stock
received

Stock
live

Share Packing 
List & 

Commercial 
Invoices
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Sales reporting 
STEP 5:

Key contact:  Caitlin Creedon

Receive username
and password for

Globalscape
Log in and save

details Access reporting
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Globalscape
STEP 5:

Same login for 
everybody

28 day clean 
up rule

1. Daily sales report
2. Weekly sales report
3. Weekly stock report
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Globalscape
STEP 5:

1. Daily Sales Report
a. Transaction level report detailing each individual sale and return 

taken on products
b. Contains EAN and manufacturer codes
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Globalscape
STEP 5:

2. Weekly Sales Report
a. Tab 1 - Showing weekly sales by 

brand, gender and product 
type. Will show data for last 
week alongside cumulative 
position each season

b. Tab 2 - Line level report 
showing weekly and 
cumulative sales at size level on 
all lines

c. Tab 3 - Summary showing any 
lines we have less than 4 weeks 
cover on for replenishment 
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Globalscape
STEP 5:

3. Weekly Stock File
a. Details our stock holding across every line in our warehouse
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Trade Updates
STEP 5:

4. Frequent Trade Updates
a. Frequent trade updates and key messages will be shared by the 

Seasons buying team

WEEK 40
Trade Update
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Payments
STEP 6:

Key contact: Branded Accounts

Send invoice to:
invoicestonext@next.co.uk

Invoicing auto
match process Payment (30 days NET) Wholesale
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Payments - How we pay you for wholesale contracts
STEP 6:

1x PO per invoice

To include:
- Supplier code
- VAT number
- Quantity
- Total amount due

InvoicesToNext@next.co.uk
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Supplier Finance Portal
STEP 6:

Provides you with:

● Unpaid invoices
● Debit notes
● Recent payments
● Remittances
● Bank account details and amendments
● Contacts
● Invoices up to 18 months old
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MERCH

Rebecca Englefield: Rebecca_englefield@next.co.uk

Almedina Ramic: Almedina_Ramic@next.co.uk

LOGISTICS

Imports: imports_seasons@next.co.uk

Gemma_Fook: Gemma_fook@next.co.uk

REPORTING

Caitlin Creedon: caitlin_creedon@next.co.uk

FINANCE

Branded accounts: Branded_accounts@next.co.uk 

DATA & BUYING

Menswear

Alexander Francis: Alexander_Francis@next.co.uk    

Thomas Maher: Thomas_maher1@next.co.uk

Womenswear

Caleb King: Caleb_King@next.co.uk     

Hanya Wadee: Hanya_Wadee@next.co.uk

Catherine Sibley: Catherine_sibley@next.co.uk

Bryony Wood: Bryony_wood@next.co.uk

Imagery & Samples

Gabriella Randell: Gabriella_randell@next.co.uk 

Cara King: cara_king@next.co.uk

Contacts 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